

House of Representatives 14th District, New York

Proclamation

"Elizabeth Kay"

Whereas: Founder of FUSIA Communications and the Cross Cultural

Internship Program, CCIP, Elizabeth Kay has continuously advocated for the development and advancement of East-West cultural exchange through her exemplary leadership; and...

Whereas: A tireless pioneer in international exchange, Elizabeth Kay has

served as a facilitator for exceptional learning experiences for future global leaders, and as bridge builder between young citizens of Asia

and the Pacific region and U.S. businesses; and...

Whereas: Elizabeth Kay, has, for over a decade, served as a role model to

minority women entrepreneurs. Due to the hard work of Elizabeth Kay, these women and their initiatives have had a positive impact on

both the local and international communities; and...

Whereas: Over the past ten years, Elizabeth Kay has provided mutually

beneficial exchange internship opportunities to over one thousand foreign interns. Through this internship program, the interns are able to gain insight into American culture, while allowing U.S. businesses to stay abreast of trends in the global marketplace; be it therefore...

Proclaimed: On this 6th day of July, 2018, by the power incumbent in me as the

duly elected Member of the House of Representatives from New York's 14th Congressional District, I bestow Congressional

Recognition upon

"Elizabeth Kay"

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand

JOSEPH CROWLEY

Member of Congress